1 power.pulseelectronics.com SPM2007_12 (02/19) http://www.power.pulseelectronics.com/contact
SMT Power Inductors
Unshielded Drum Core - PF0504NL Series
Height: 11.43 Max
Footprint: 18.54mm x 15.24mm Max
Current Rating: up to 20A
Inductance Range: 0.68µH to 150µH
260°C reflow peak temperature qualified

@ Irated
(µH ± 15%)
Irated
(A)
DCR (MAX)
(mΩ)
Inductance
@ 0ADC
(µH ± 20%)
Saturation Current
ISAT
(A)
Heating Current
IDC
(A)
PF0504.681NL 0.68 20.0 2.0 0.68 64 20.0
PF0504.122NL 1.2 17.1 2.6 1.2 48 17.7
PF0504.222NL 2.2 14.7 3.7 2.2 35 14.7
PF0504.332NL 3.3 13.7 4.3 3.3 29 13.7
PF0504.392NL 3.9 11.7 6.7 3.9 26 11.7
PF0504.472NL 4.7 10.8 6.9 4.7 24 10.8
PF0504.682NL 6.8 9.0 9.8 6.8 20 9.0
PF0504.103NL 10 7.1 15 10 16 7.1
PF0504.183NL 18 6.0 25 18 13 6.0
PF0504.223NL 22 5.4 27 22 11 5.4
PF0504.333NL 33 4.4 42 33 9 4.4
PF0504.403NL 40 4.0 50 40 8 4.0
PF0504.473NL 47 3.5 55 47 7 3.5
PF0504.104NL 100 2.3 153 100 5 2.3
PF0504.154NL 150 2 200 150 4 2
Dimensions:
Unless otherwise specified,
all tolerances are ±
Inches